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The Northeast Wisconsin Chapter of the Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors

Visit us on the web: www.wsls-nec.org

CHAPTER MEETING

Thursday
October 18, 2018, 6:00PM

Liberty Hall

Kimberly, WI 54136

Dan Teaters from Brown County Planning will be
doing a presentation about ESA issues.
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Fall General Meeting
Liberty Hall in Kimberly

October 18, 2018 6pm Social 6:45pm Dinner/Mtg

Fall Board Meeting

Mackinaws in Green Bay
November 15, 2018 6pm Social 6:45pm Dinner/Mtg

Winter General Meeting

Swan Club in De Pere
January 10, 2019 5:00pm Social 5:30pm Dinner/Mtg
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2018 Chapter Representatives

President - Andy Cleveland - 920-569-5765
President Elect - Ryan Duckart - 920-448-4494
Director - Brad Nelson—920-467-2655

Past President - Troy Hewitt—920-662-9641

Secretary\Treasurer - Tom Leslie - 920-448-4495

Chapter newsletter online
update.....

The electronic version of the newsletter
has been working great. Please let me
know if any questions arise.

The website is up and in working order.
Currently we have 98% of our members
receiving the newsletter by e-mail . If
you would like to sign up for the elec-
tronic newsletter email me at

bostedtj@ayresassociates.com

Visit us at - www.wsls-nec.org

Jill Bostedt - Newsletter Editor

bostedtj@ayresassociates.com

Newsletter Editor - Jill Bostedt - 920-327-7853

2018 NE CHAPTER COMMITTEE

AUDITING COMMITTEE
Chair: Terry Van Hout (448-4493)
Brad Nelson

VanHout TL@co.brown.wius

CST COMMITTEE
Chair: Zach Solberg (740-6081)
Lisa Van Horn

it jimanianies

ETHICS & PRACTICE COMMITTEE

Chair: Tom Leslie (448-4495)
Andy Cleveland
Steve Zeitler
Tony Lulloff

Leslie tl@co.brown.wi.us

LAND RECORDS COMMITTEE
Chair: Jason Bolz (448-7655)

Bolz_JD@co.brown.wi.us

LEGISLATIVE COMMITTEE
Chair: Ed Harvey (459-3822)

harveel 5| . Wi

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE
Chair: Scott DeBaker (662-9641)
Bob Reider

sdebaker @releeinc.com
NOMINATING COMMITTEE

Chair: Joel Wald (830-8184)
Larry Miller

joel.wald@omnni.com

PROGRAM COMMITTEE
Chair: Andy Cleveland (569-5765)

acleveland @mach-iv.com

PUBLIC RELATIONS COMMITTEE
Chair: Aaron Ballast (680-8261)

Lisa Van Horn
tnt-pls@tntsu [5.C0M

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE
Chair: Tom Leslie (448-4495)

Troy Hewitt
Jim Sehloff
Leslie t@co.brown.wi.us

SEMINAR COMMITTEE
Chair: Terry Van Hout (448-4493)
Jim Wallen
Tom Leslie

vanhout tl@co.brown.wi.us

STUDENT CHAPTER COMMITTEE
Chair: Justin Smith-Herter (949-584-1080)

justinsmitht @gmail

TRIG*STAR COMMITTEE
Chair: Ryan Duckart {448-4494)

Duckart R . brown. wi.us

PHOTOGRAPHER
Lisa Van Horn (360-1812)

Leslisal3@att.net
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PRESIDENT’'S MESSAGE:

WA
CH IV

ERSINEERING « SUBVEVING « ENVIRONMENTAL

Presidents Message:
Happy Fall Northeast Chapter!

There seems to be something missing around the office lately..... Oh yeah, our summer
help is back in school! That seems to be the first indication each year that Fall is near. It
is also an indication that things are gonna get a little crazier for the next month or so!
Rushing to finish up this year's projects as well as getting a jump on next year's
projects. It is the beginning and end of our very own circle of life!

Qur Nominating Committee will be reaching out to the membership over the next few
weeks in preparation for the upcoming year. | would encourage anyone that has not
been a part of a board or committee in the past to strongly consider joining, either on
the local chapter or State level. The time commitment is very manageable, even for a
person with a full schedule! What you get back out of becoming actively involved far
outweighs the effort you put in.

Our next General Membership Meeting will be held on October 18", 6:00pm at Liberty
Hall in Kimberly. Presenting will be Dan Teaters from Brown County Planning. He will
be speaking about ESA issues. This topic always generates great discussions!

| look forward to seeing you there!

Andrew S. Cleveland, PLS
Northeast Chapter President

2260 Salscheider Court Phone: 920-569-5765
Green Bay, W1 54313 M AC H Fax: 920-569-5767

ENGINEERING » SURVEYING » ENVIRONMENTAL www.mach-iv.com
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~ GENERAL MEMBERSHIP MEETING ~

The Northeast Wisconsin Chapter of the Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors

Attitude adjustment is at 6:00 pm and Dinner is at 6:45 pm Dinner will cost $20.00
If you plan on attending the meeting please RSVP so we can get an accurate count for the meal.

Tom Leslie Secretary\Treasurer (920)448-4495 leslie_tl@co.brown.wi.us

Andy Cleveland President (920) 569-5765 acleveland@mach-iv.com
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Liberty Hall
800 Eisenhower Drive
Kimberly, WI 54136
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General Meeting Agenda
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10/18/18 | 6:00pm | Meeting location Liberty Hall in Kimberly

President Andy Cleveland
President Elect Ryan Duckart
Past President Troy Hewitt
Director Brad Nelson
Secretary/Treasurer Tom Leslie

NE Chapter Rep Jim Sehloff

AGENDA TOPICS

CALL THE MEETING TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

APPROVE THE MINUTES FROM THE 2018 SUMMER GENERAL MEETING

APPROVE THE TREASURER'S REPORT Tom Leslie
NEWSLETTER EDITOR’S REPORT Jill Bostedt
WSLS REPORT Jim Sehloff
NSPS REPORT Lisa Van Horn
COMMITTEE REPORTS

Auditing Committee Terry Van Hout
Business:

CST Committee Zachary Solberg
Business:

Ethics and Practices Committee Tom Leslie
Business:

Land Records Committee Jason Bolz
Business:

Legislative Committee Ed Harvey
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COMMITTEE REPORTS

Page 7

Business:

Membership Committee
Business:

Nominating Committee
Business:

Program Committee
Business:

Public Relations Committee
Business:

Scholarship Committee
Business:

Seminar Committee
Business:

Student Chapter Comunittee
Business:

Trig Star Committee

Business:

OLD BUSINESS

Scott DeBaker

Joel Wald

Andy Cleveland

Aaron Ballast

Tom Leslie

Terry Van Hout

Justin Smith-Herter

Ryan Duckart

NEW BUSINESS

Any other new business?

Adjourn

Page 2
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Due to unforeseen circumstances the Summer General Meeting
Minutes and the Summer Board Meeting Minutes are missing in
this newsletter.

Very sorry for the inconvenience.
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2018
Northeast Wisconsin Chapter of WSLS
MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

Name: Registration Number:

Mailing Address:

Place of Work: Work Phone: Cell:

Email: OK to Publish? Yes No
Signature: Date:

MEMBERSHIP DUES

() Professional Member Any person currently registered as a Land Surveyor
$40.00 in the State of Wisconsin
() Affiliate Member Any person not registered, who is interested in land surveying
$20.00
() Life Member Any person having reached the age of 65, retired from practice,
No dues having been a member for two years prior to the date of retirement, having been

recommended by a member and application approved by the Board of Directors

() Student Member Any person currently enrolled in a surveying curriculum
$10.00
() Sustaining Member Any commercial or professional institution or individuals interested

or affiliated with the surveying profession

$80.00 Membership includes a display of their business card in Quarterly newsletter

and on website

$120.00 Membership includes a full page ad, display of their business card

quarterly newsletter and on the website

MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: “THE NORTHEAST CHAPTER OF WSLS”

Return application and dues to: Tom Leslie 665 Trumpeter Trail #7 De Pere, WI 54115
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The Northeast Chapter of the Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors

2018 Sponsor A Student Meal Program

Sponsorships are for a free meal at any of the 4 Quarterly Northeast Chapter General
Meetings. Any student or person interested in the profession is eligible. If you have
someone that would like to participate, please bring him or her along to the next meeting.

Thank you to all who participated in the
past 11 years, it has heen a HUGE success!

We are again asking for your support in sponsoring student meals in 2018 and beyond.
Your donation will encourage students (and potential employees) to take an interest in the
surveying industry and perhaps Chapter involvement,

-- Please fill out form below as you would like to be acknowledged for your free meal donation --

Date:

Name:

Company:

Phone Number: (H) (W) (Fax)

Email:

Sponsorship Fee: 320.00 per meal

»  [/We would like to sponsor student meals (meals x $20.00)... $

Make checks payable to: The Northeast Chapter of WSLS
Return to:  Tom Leslie - Secretary/Treasurer

665 Trumpeter Trail #7

De Pere, WI 54115
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ASSOCIATES
WHAT'S NEW....

FOR THOSE OF YOU WHO HAVE NOT HEARD, | TOOK A NEW POSITION AND | AM NOW A CADD/SURVEY
TECHNICIAN AT AYRES ASSOCIATES IN THE ASHWAUBENON OFFICE,

AFTER 22 YEARS OVER AT MAU & ASSOCIATES, AYRES PERSUADED ME TO CHANGE THINGS UP A LITTLE
BIT AND OFFERED ME A POSITION THAT | COULD NOT REFUSE. | AM EXCITED ABOUT THIS NEW
ADVENTURE AND FEEL | HAVE STEPPED INTO A GREAT OPPORTUNITY. JASON INGRAM, AYRES' NEWEST
VICE PRESIDENT, ALONG WITH RYAN BELTRAND HAVE WELCOMED ME TO THEIR TEAM. | LOOK
FORWARD TO WHAT THE YEARS WILLHAVE IN STORE FOR ALL OF US.

FEEL FREE TO GET A HOLD OF ME AT MY NEW EMAIL Bostedt/@AyresAssociates.com OR YOU CAN CALL
THE OFFICE AT 920.327.7853.

SINCERELY,

JILLBOSTEDT
NE CHAPTER, NEWSLETTER EDITOR

H x (\: 1in A1 ,,,,ii@ 3276 Packerland Drive ¢ Ashwaubenon, W 54115
I re 2’5“ VAl 920.498.1200 & waww. AyresAssociates.com
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Seiler Instrument

Your Source For...

Seventy years ago our firm started with Optics by servicing and reconditioning
surveying instruments and microscopes. Over the years Seiler Instrument
focused on expanding this technology to Surveyors and many other industry
professionals to support, promote, and educate our customers initially on GPS
now better known as GNSS technology, along with 3D Laser Scanning, UAV
technology, GIS/CAD software and more.

Seiler is an authorized distributor and partner with many high quality American
Manufacturers such as:

« Trimble / Spectra Precision/ Seco
+ Esni

+ Seafloor Systems

« AGL

* Autodesk

* Optimal Ranging

* Intuicom

+ Laser Technology

Seiler Instrument’s continued commitment to customer service excellence
goes beyond just a sale. We support industry professionals with experienced
field and service staff that meet your needs face-to-face. Our dedication to
continuing education through local surveying and industry associations
further support and strengthen our commitment to you — our customer.

Thank you for your business and the opportunity to earn it.

Contact Us:

Seiler Instrument
Wisconsin Office

70 |Excerence

1945-2015

Franklin, Wi 32
Office: 414-423-0780
or
Terry Lueschow — (920) 980-7585

E } Holly Urbain — (608) 279-1007
Jim Nelson - (414) 322-9801

GEOSPATIAL DIVISION

Toll Free: 888-263-8918
solutions@seilerinst.com
www.seilerinst.com

SALES « SERVICE « RENTALS « TRAINING « FINANCING
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Northeast Wisconsin Chapter

OF THE

Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors

PAID MEMBERSHIP
As of October 18, 2018

PROFESSIONAL 78
AFFILIATE 24
STUDENT (35) 0
SUSTAINING 4
LIFETIME 25

TOTAL 131

Fall 2018 General Meeting
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Northeast Wisconsin Chapter

OF THE
Wisconsin Society of Land Surveyors

TREASURER'’S REPORT

October 18, 2018
Checking Account
Starting Balance 7-19-18 13,843.56*
Checks
Wander Springs GC 2513 587.39
Website Renewal (Scott D) 2514 395.64
-983.03
Outstanding Checks
Marathon County 45/90 donation 2491 2,000.00
WSLS Foundation (CST fest donation) 2506 450.00
Chapter Checking Acct: *12,860.53
(* - Checking Acct contains §900 for donated student meals) - 900.00

Available Chapter Funds: 11,960.53

6-Month Certificate of Deposit

Last Maturity Balance 5-6-18 2,225.60
Current Interest Rate (0.70%) Next Maturity Date: 11-5-18

TOTAL ASSETS: $14,186.13

Fall 2018 General Meeting
Tom Leslie
Northeast Chapter Treasurer
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First Name Last Name Email Address | PD |
Scott Andersen scott@davel.pro X
Howard Anderson handerson@mcmgrp.com X
Michael Andraschko mandraschko@ mau-associates.com X
Aaron Ballast tnt-pls@tntsurveyors.com X
John Baudhuin hudbaudhuin@gmail.com X
Ryan Beltrand beltrandr@ayresassociates.com X
Steven Bieda shieda@mau-associates.com X
Larry Blatchford bdlpond@ gmail.com X
Jared Block blocko1055@gmail.com X
Jim Blondheim jblondheim@coleman-engineering.com X
Jason Bolz jasonbolz20@ gmail.com X
Michael Born michael.born@sheboyganwi.gov X
Jill Bostedt bostedtj@ayresassociates.com X
Jacob Braun jacobraunl7@yahoo.com X
Bradley Buechel bbuechel@meridian-wi.com X
James Cappeart cappeartj@ayresassociates.com X
Harold Charlier heharlier@wi.rr.com X
Connor Christopherson connorchristophersonl@gmail.com X
David Chrouser dchrouser@mau-associates.com X
Robert Clark robert.clark@graef-usa.com X
Christopher Cleary chrisc@martenson-eisele.com X
Andy Cleveland acleveland@mach-iv.com X
Scott DeBaker sdebaker@releeinc.com X
Steve Delong sdejong@meridian-wi.com X
Jeffrey DeZeeuw cornerpointlic@att.net X
Ryan Duckart duckart_RL@co.brown.wi.us X
Michael Dzekute dzekute.michael@gmail.com X
Thomas Fogarty tfogarty@new.rr.com X
Patrick Ford pfordbike@aol.com X
Brian Frisque brianfrisquesurveysinc@gmail.com X
Ryan Frisque ryan.frisque@meadhunt.com X
Thomas Giese tomgi@greenbaywi.gov X
Brian Gross brian.gross@co.oconto.wi.us X
Hugh Guy Jr. hguy@centurytel.net X
Thomas Halverson pls1445@new.rr.com X
Robert Harris rharris@harrisinc.net X
Edgar Harvey ed.harvey@sheboygancounty.com X
James Hebert jim@hebertassoc.com X
David Hebert dave@hebertassoc.com X
Howard Herrild 11l howard.herrild@nwtc.edu X
Troy Hewitt thewitt@releeinc.com X
Daniel Hoel X
Gene Hojan gfhojan@gmail.com X
Richard Huxford wasesdas937@gmail.com X
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Jason
Jeffrey Kip
Jake
Robert
Marty
Robert
David
Anthony
Michael
Corey
Mark
Craig
Shane
Dennis
Chatfield
Philippe
Travis
Thomas
Kurt
Donald
Benjamin
A. Roger
Travis
Bob Kilburn
Thomas
Joseph
Nicholas
Randy
Craig
Brett
Anthony
Jordan
David
James
Larry
Brad
Paul
Brett
Randall
Jay
Glody
Lucas
Brian
Christopher
Elton
Bryan
Andrew

179

Ingram
Inman
Jensen
Johanning
Johnson
Johnson
Johnson
Kaczmarzyk
Kaczmarzyk
Kalkofen
Kamin
Keach
Kelliher
Keyzer
Kolar
Koller
Kostichka
Kromm
Kruger

La Count
La Count
Laning
Ledvina

leica Geosystems

Leslie
Lett, Jr.
Lindguist
Loberger
Locy
Lotto
Lulloff
Mande
Mau
Mayer
Miller
Nelson
Nordwig
Novak
Oettinger
Olson
Onya
Oshefsky
Peot
Perreault
Petersen
Pfeffer
Pfister

ingramj@ayresassociates.com
kipinmants@att.net
jensenj@ayresassociates.com

marty.jochnson@aecom.com
jlssurveyors@outlook.com
dave.johnson@outagamie.org
tony.kaczmarzyk@omnni.com
mike.kaczmarzyk@omnni.com
ckalkofen@mcmgrp.com
markhkamin@gmail.com
ckeach@meridian-wi.com
skelliher@mcmgrp.com
Keyzerd@gmail.com
cpkolar@gmail.com
phkoller@gmail.com
tkostichka@releeinc.com
tom.kromm@appleton.org
kkruger@kapur-assoc.com
dlacount3@new.rr.com
blacount@mach-iv.com
rlaning@msn.com
tledvina@releeinc.com

bob kilburn@leicaus.com
leslie_tl@co.brown.wi.us
jwlett@integrysgroup.com
nlindquist@mach-iv.com
randyloberger@aol.com
gh3632@aol.com
lotto@fvtc.edu
aplulloff@gmail.com
jmande@tntsurveyors.com
dmausd@gmail.com
jmayer8@new.rr.com
Idmillergl28@gmail.com
bnelson@quantumspatial.com
paul.nordwig@omnni.com
novakbrett22@gmail.com
roettinger@mach-iv.com
jolson@releeinc.com
glody.onya@mymail.nwtc.edu
loshefsk@mi-tech.us
brian.peot@yahoo.com
chris_p@carowlandsurveying.com

bpfeffer@releeinc.com
andy@davel.pro

HoX OX (M K XK M X XK X X X XK X (X XK X X O H X ®X X = =

oM OX (M OH X X X X xR X X M X X X x X X ®X X = =X
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Chester
Nowaczyk
Casey
Dale
Colin

Bl

Matthew
Bob
Dennis
Kory
Mike
Joe
Michael
Steven
Kolby
David
James

Terry Lueschow

Jim
Justin
Zak

Lee
Dean
Marlk
Alan
Raymond
Les

Lisa
Terry
Mike
Rick
Mariah
Joel
Garret
Keith
James
Bernard
Brandon
James
Jesse

Nancy Winter

Steven
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Pipes N Sticks

Pries
Raisleger
Rayford

Reenders

Reider
Reider
Reim
Rentmeester
Roach
Raobinson
Roubal
Roulette
Schertz
Schmalz
Sehloff

Seiler Instruments

Smith
Smith-Herter
Stevens
Telfer

Teska
Teuteberg
Tilly

Tilly

Van Horn
Van Horn
Van Hout
Vande Hei
VanGoethem
Vorpahl
Wald
Walenski
Walenski
Wallen
Watermolen
Wegner
Westerman
Wiley

Winter Wood Products

Zeitler

polishinn@frontier.com

cpries@coleman-engineering.com
raisleger_de@co.brown.wi.us
crayfordd@sbcglobal.net

bjreenders@cedarcreeksurveying.com

matt_r@carowlandsurveying.com
bob_r@carowlandsurveying.com
dreim@releeinc.com
kjrentmeester@integrysgroup.com
mrsurveyor@shcglobal.net
joerobinson48@ gmail.com
miker@martenson-eisele.com
steveroulette37 @gmail.com
kolby.schertz@questllc.biz
dschmalz@mcmgrp.com
jim@davel.pro

tlueschow@seilerinst.com

jims@martenson-eisele.com
justin.smithherter@gmail.com
stevenssurveying@gmail.com
151hobby@gmail.com
dteska@kapur-assoc.com

al_tilly@windstream.net
rtilly@new.rr.com
lesvh@att.net
leslisal3@att.net
vanhout_tl@co.brown.wi.us
mvandehei001@new.rr.com
rvangoethem@yahoo.com
mariah.vorpahl@mymail.nwtc.edu
joel.wald@omnni.com
gwalenski@harrisinc.net
kwalenski@harrisinc.net
wallen_je@co.brown.wi.us

bwegner@mach-iv.com

jwesterman@releeinc.com
ipwiley8@gmail.com

zeitler99@aol.com

Page 17
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SUSTAINING MEMBERS

E L s F s B s B s B s B e B B BF B

solutions.seilerinst.com

SEILER

Providing Integrated Solutions since 1945

& Trimble
Autodesk

Silver Partner

Terry Lueschow, RLS
Trimble Sales Specialist

9755 Airways Court
Franklin, W1 53132

Toll Free: 877-444-6515
Direct: 920-451-8686
Fax: 920-451-8696
Email: tlueschowgseilerinst.com

A

Phone: 715-848-1961

001 Stewart Ave
Wausau, WI 54401

Central Wisconsin's supplier
of lathe, hubs, iron pipe and
iron bars smce 1988

Contact Chet or Pam Nowaczy k

e'N S{/%

E-mail: polishinn@frontier.com

&\@

’C

THE NORTHEAST
CHAPTER OF THE
WISCONSIN SOCIETY OF
LAND SURVEYORS

WISCONSI

NEWSLETTER EDITOR

Jill Bostedt

Ayres Associates

3376 Packerland Drive
Ashwaubenon, WI 54115
Phone 920-327-7853

E-Mail: bostedtj@ayresasociates.com

fod

Bob Kilburn

-
- when it has to be right iewa_

Geosystems

Geomatics Sales & Support

Leica Geosystems, Inc

Part of Hexagon

Laths,

Patnt. Roll Flagging

M: +1.920.716.8016

bob.kilburn@leicaus.com
www.leica-geosystems.us

WINTER WOOD PRODUGTS

Bryan or Nancy Winter
6220 Nero Drive
Soblealﬂ, WI 54171
1(920) 822-8143

Hubs, Stakes,
Whiskers



